

STATE OF LOUISIANA

---

---

~~RESERVED~~ 10. Non-State Facilities Dedicated Program Funding Pool Payments

Effective for providers licensed and operating Medicaid certified as of September 1, 2019; a one-time lump sum payment will be made to intermediate care facilities for individuals with intellectual disabilities (ICFs/IID).

Methodology

- A. Payment will be based on each provider's specific pro-rated share of an additional dedicated program funding pool not to exceed \$4,665,635.
- B. The pro-rated share for each provider will be determined utilizing the provider's percentage of total annualized program Medicaid days. Annualized program Medicaid days will be calculated utilizing the most recently desk reviewed or audited cost reports as of July 1, 2019.
- C. The additional dedicated program funding pool lump sum payments shall not exceed the Medicare upper payment limit in the aggregate for the provider class.
- D. The one-time payment will be made on or before June 30, 2020.

11. RESERVED